After that period, County is required to purchase Support Services for each year that it continues to use the Licensed Software and 
Hardware. If State Certification Approval has not occurred before the completion of the initial 12 month warranty period, then the first 
year Support Service fees will be discounted by 25%, an amount of forty-one thousand eight hundred and four dollars ($41,804.00). This 
discount is limited to the Support Service fees for 2023 only, however the discount shall be applied on a pro-rata basis over twelve (12) 
months for the remainder of the 2023 calendar year and into the 2024 calendar year and shall be listed accordingly as a credit on the